

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

AMERICAN OPTICAL CORP., et al.,

Appellants/Petitioners,

Case Nos. SC08-1617 & SC08-1639
(consolidated by Supreme Court)

v.

DANIEL N. WILLIAMS, et al.

Appellees/Respondents.

L.T. Case Nos. 4D07-143, 4D07-144
4D07-145, 4D07-146, 4D07-147,
4D07-148, 4D07-149, 4D07-150,
4D07-151, 4D07-153, and 4D07-154
(consolidated by Fourth District)

PETITIONERS' AMENDED COMBINED BRIEF ON JURISDICTION

GARY L. SASSO
Florida Bar No. 622575
MATTHEW J. CONIGLIARO
Florida Bar No. 63525
CHRISTINE R. DAVIS
Florida Bar No. 569372
CARLTON FIELDS, P.A.
P.O. Box 3239
Tampa, Florida 33601-3239
Phone: (813) 223-7000
Facsimile: (813) 229-4133
Attorneys for Petitioners

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS1

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT4

ARGUMENT4

I. THE COURT HAS MANDATORY APPELLATE JURISDICTION TO REVIEW THE FOURTH DISTRICT’S DECISION BECAUSE THE DISTRICT COURT HELD A STATE STATUTE INVALID.4

II. THE COURT HAS DISCRETIONARY JURISDICTION TO REVIEW THE FOURTH DISTRICT’S DECISION AND SHOULD EXERCISE THAT DISCRETION IN THIS IMPORTANT CASE.5

 A. THE DECISION EXPRESSLY CONSTRUED THE FLORIDA CONSTITUTION’S DUE PROCESS PROVISION.6

 B. THE DECISION CERTIFIES CONFLICT WITH THE THIRD DISTRICT’S DECISION IN *DAIMLERCHRYSLER CORP. v. HURST*.....6

 C. THE DECISION CONFLICTS EXPRESSLY AND DIRECTLY WITH THIS COURT’S DECISION IN *STATE, DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION v. KNOWLES*.7

 D. THE COURT SHOULD EXERCISE ITS DISCRETION IN THIS IMPORTANT CASE.9

CONCLUSION10

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE11

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<i>DaimlerChrysler Corp. v. Hurst</i> , 949 So. 2d 279 (Fla. 3d DCA 2007).....	3, 6, 7
<i>Department of Agriculture & Consumer Servs. v. Bonanno</i> , 568 So. 2d 24 (Fla. 1990)	8
<i>Psychiatric Assocs. v. Siegel</i> , 610 So. 2d 419 (Fla. 1992)	5
<i>Puryear v. State</i> , 810 So. 2d 901 (Fla. 2002)	8
<i>State, Dep’t of Transportation v. Knowles</i> , 402 So. 2d 1155 (Fla. 1981)	7, 8, 9
<i>State v. Iacovone</i> , 660 So. 2d 1371 (Fla. 1995)	5
<i>State v. Robinson</i> , 873 So. 2d 1205 (Fla. 2004)	4
 <u>LAWS, STATUTES, RULES</u>	
Ch. 2005-274, Laws of Fla.	1-2
§§ 774.201, Fla. Stat., <i>et seq.</i>	1
Fla. R. App. P. 9.030(a)(2)(A)(ii)	5
Fla. R. App. P. 9.030(a)(1)(A)(ii)	4

OTHER

Art. I, § 9, Fla. Const.....6

Art. V, § 3(b)(1), Fla. Const.4

Art. V, § 3(b)(3), Fla. Const.....5

Florida Supreme Court IOP § II.4.A.....3

Anstead, Kogan, *et al.*, *The Operation and Jurisdiction of the Supreme Court of Florida*, 29 Nova L. Rev. 431 (2005)5
